

100823994

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type Submission Type License **Assignment** New (Non-Recordation) **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Resubmission Security Agreement Effective Date Month Day Year Document ID # Merger Correction of PTO Error 08 04 1998 Frame # Reel # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Frame # Other Reel # Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name Stirling Technologies Inc Formerly Association 4 Corporation Limited Partnership General Partnership Individual Other Illinoi s Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Technologies, Inc Installation Software Name Software Corporation InstallShield (DBA/AKA/TA Composed of National Suite 12 Address (line 2) 5108 Address (line 3) draumhur Zip Code State/Country If document to be recorded is an Limited Partnership Individual **General Partnership** assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation **Association** appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate Other document from Assignment)

09/02/1996 JSHABAZZ 00000054 2085577

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Illinois

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 DP 200.00 DP

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Machington D.C. 20231

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1778 FRAME: 0433

FORM	PTO-1613E	3	
Expires 06/30/99			
3440 3054	1007		

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (847) 240-9//			
Name John M. Stec, General C			
Address (line 1) 900 N. National Parkway			
Address (line 2) Suite 125			
Address (line 3) Schaumburg, IL 60173-5108			
Address (line 4) USA			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 9			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)		
	2085517 1844225 2002370		
	1964064 2037094 2137268		
	2119261 2030321 2047663		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of pr			
The die total hamber of properties involved.			
	\$ 270		
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account	eposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #			
	charge additional fees: Yes No No		
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as			
indicated herein.			
Tyler Sheffield	SUVDA 8/24/98		
Name of Person Signing	Signatule Date Signed		

Whereas Stirling Technologies, Inc., a corporation of the State of Illinois, USA, doing business as InstallShield Corporation has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,085,577 dated as of Aug. 5, 1997; and

Whereas Installation Software Technologies, Inc., a corporation of the State of Illinois, USA, doing business as InstallShield Software Corporation, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Stirling Technologies, Inc., does hereby assign unto the said Installation Software Technologies, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Stirling Technologies, Inc.

President

Stirling Technologies, Inc.

Secretar

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK)

The undersigned, a notary public in and for the above county and state, certifies that RICHARD HAROLD and VIRESH BHATIA each known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed as RICHARD HAROLD and VIRESH BHATIA, appeared before me in person and acknowledged signing and delivering the instrument as of the date first written above, as their respective free and voluntary acts, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

OFFICIAL SEAL
JESSICA L FRIEDMAN
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 01/20/02

DATED:

Whereas Stirling Technologies, Inc., a corporation of the State of Illinois, USA, doing business as InstallShield Corporation has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,964,064 dated as of March 26, 1996; and

Whereas Installation Software Technologies, Inc., a corporation of the State of Illinois, USA, doing business as InstallShield Software Corporation, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. said Stirling Technologies, Inc., does hereby assign unto the said Installation Software Technologies, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Stirling Technologies, Inc.

Stirling Technologies, Inc.

STATE OF ILLINOIS

) ss COUNTY OF COOK

The undersigned, a notary public in and for the above county and state, certifies that RICHARD HAROLD and VIRESH BHATIA each known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed as RICHARD HAROLD and VIRESH BHATIA, appeared before me in person and acknowledged signing and delivering the instrument as of the date first written above, as their respective free and voluntary acts, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Whereas Stirling Technologies, Inc., a corporation of the State of Illinois, USA, doing business as InstallShield Corporation has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,119,261 dated as of Dec. 9, 1997; and

Whereas Installation Software Technologies, Inc., a corporation of the State of Illinois, USA, doing business as InstallShield Software Corporation, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Stirling Technologies, Inc., does hereby assign unto the said Installation Software Technologies, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Stirling Technologies, Inc.

Stirling Technologies, Inc.

President

Secretary

STATE OF ILLINOIS) ss COUNTY OF C O O K)

The undersigned, a notary public in and for the above county and state, certifies that RICHARD HAROLD and VIRESH BHATIA each known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed as RICHARD HAROLD and VIRESH BHATIA, appeared before me in person and acknowledged signing and delivering the instrument as of the date first written above, as their respective free and voluntary acts, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

OFFICIAL SEAL
JESSICA L FRIEDMAN
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 01/20/02

DATED:

TRADEMARK REEL: 1778 FRAME: 0437

Whereas Stirling Technologies, Inc., a corporation of the State of Illinois, USA, doing business as InstallShield Corporation has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,844,225 dated as of July 12, 1994; and

Whereas Installation Software Technologies, Inc., a corporation of the State of Illinois, USA, doing business as InstallShield Software Corporation, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Stirling Technologies, Inc., does hereby assign unto the said Installation Software Technologies, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Stirling Technologies, Inc.

Stirling Technologies, Inc.

President

STATE OF ILLINOIS

) ss

COUNTY OF COOK

The undersigned, a notary public in and for the above county and state, certifies that RICHARD HAROLD and VIRESH BHATIA each known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed as RICHARD HAROLD and VIRESH BHATIA, appeared before me in person and acknowledged signing and delivering the instrument as of the date first written above, as their respective free and voluntary acts, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Whereas Stirling Technologies, Inc., a corporation of the State of Illinois, USA, doing business as InstallShield Corporation has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,037,094 dated as of Feb. 11, 1997; and

Whereas Installation Software Technologies, Inc., a corporation of the State of Illinois, USA, doing business as InstallShield Software Corporation, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Stirling Technologies, Inc., does hereby assign unto the said Installation Software Technologies, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Stirling Technologies, Inc.

Stirling Technologies, Inc.

President

Secretary

STATE OF ILLINOIS) ss

COUNTY OF C O O K

The undersigned, a notary public in and for the above county and state, certifies that RICHARD HAROLD and VIRESH BHATIA each known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed as RICHARD HAROLD and VIRESH BHATIA, appeared before me in person and acknowledged signing and delivering the instrument as of the date first written above, as their respective free and voluntary acts, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

OFFICIAL SEAL
JESSICA L FRIEDMAN
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

Whereas Stirling Technologies, Inc., a corporation of the State of Illinois, USA, doing business as InstallShield Corporation has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,030,321 dated as of Jan, 14, 1997; and

Whereas Installation Software Technologies, Inc., a corporation of the State of Illinois, USA, doing business as InstallShield Software Corporation, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Stirling Technologies, Inc., does hereby assign unto the said Installation Software Technologies, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Stirling Technologies, Inc.

Stirling Technologies, Inc.

President

Secretary

STATE OF ILLINOIS) ss

COUNTY OF C O O K

The undersigned, a notary public in and for the above county and state, certifies that RICHARD HAROLD and VIRESH BHATIA each known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed as RICHARD HAROLD and VIRESH BHATIA, appeared before me in person and acknowledged signing and delivering the instrument as of the date first written above, as their respective free and voluntary acts, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

OFFICIAL SEAL
JESSICA L FRIEDMAN
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

DATED:

Whereas Stirling Technologies, Inc., a corporation of the State of Illinois, USA, doing business as InstallShield Corporation has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,002,370 dated as of Sep. 24, 1996; and

Whereas Installation Software Technologies, Inc., a corporation of the State of Illinois, USA, doing business as InstallShield Software Corporation, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Stirling Technologies, Inc., does hereby assign unto the said Installation Software Technologies, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Stirling Technologies, Inc.

President

Stirling Technologies, Inc.

STATE OF ILLINOIS

) ss

COUNTY OF COOK

The undersigned, a notary public in and for the above county and state, certifies that RICHARD HAROLD and VIRESH BHATIA each known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed as RICHARD HAROLD and VIRESH BHATIA, appeared before me in person and acknowledged signing and delivering the instrument as of the date first written above, as their respective free and voluntary acts, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Whereas Stirling Technologies, Inc., a corporation of the State of Illinois, USA, doing business as InstallShield Corporation has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,137,268 dated as of Feb. 17, 1998; and

Whereas Installation Software Technologies, Inc., a corporation of the State of Illinois, USA, doing business as InstallShield Software Corporation, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Stirling Technologies, Inc., does hereby assign unto the said Installation Software Technologies, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Stirling Technologies, Inc.

Stirling Technologies, Inc.

Secretary

STATE OF ILLINOIS

) ss

COUNTY OF COOK

The undersigned, a notary public in and for the above county and state, certifies that RICHARD HAROLD and VIRESH BHATIA each known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed as RICHARD HAROLD and VIRESH BHATIA, appeared before me in person and acknowledged signing and delivering the instrument as of the date first written above, as their respective free and voluntary acts, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

OFFICIAL SEAL
JESSICA L FRIEDMAN
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILL INDIR

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:01/20/0

3 DATED: <u>Auglist 4</u>, 19<u>98</u>

Whereas Stirling Technologies, Inc., a corporation of the State of Illinois, USA, doing business as InstallShield Corporation has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,047,663 dated as of Mar. 25, 1997; and

Whereas Installation Software Technologies, Inc., a corporation of the State of Illinois, USA, doing business as InstallShield Software Corporation, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Stirling Technologies, Inc., does hereby assign unto the said Installation Software Technologies, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Stirling Technologies, Inc.

President

Stirling Technologies, Inc.

Secretary

STATE OF ILLINOIS

RECORDED: 08/31/1998

) ss

COUNTY OF C O O K

The undersigned, a notary public in and for the above county and state, certifies that RICHARD HAROLD and VIRESH BHATIA each known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed as RICHARD HAROLD and VIRESH BHATIA, appeared before me in person and acknowledged signing and delivering the instrument as of the date first written above, as their respective free and voluntary acts, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

OFFICIAL SEAL
JESSICA L FRIEDMAN
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

DATED: 🗘